Disclosure under Regulation 73(1) of  SEBI
(Issue of  Capital and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2009, regarding proposed issue
and allotment of  equity shares as preferential
allotment:

(a)	 The objects of  the preferential issue.
	 The proceeds of  issue and allotment of

equity shares and as preferential allotment is
proposed to be utilized for part financing the
capital expenditure in respect of  expansion
programme, for part financing the working
capital requirements of  the Company and
general corporate purposes.

Bartronics India Limited making businesses work

12

(b)	 The proposal of  the non-promoters subscribe to the offer.
	 Landford (Asia) Limited, a Company incorporated in British Virgin Islands is intending to subscribe to the

offer.

(c)	 The shareholding pattern of  the issuer before and after the preferential issue of  equity shares:

Sl.
No. Category

Pre-preferential
holding

(as on 24.08.2011)

Equity
Shares to

be allotted
upto a

maximum
of

Post-preferential issue
shareholding after

proposed allotment of
equity shares

(Please see Note)

No. of
Shares

% of
holding

No. of
Shares

% of
holding

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi) (vii)

A. Promoters Shareholding

a. Indian 9329418 27.40 -- 9329418 24.52

b. Foreign -- -- -- -- --

Sub-Total (A) 9329418 27.40 -- 9329418 24.52

B. Public Shareholding

1. NRIs/FIIs/OCBs 251910 0.74 4000000 4251910 11.17

2. Govt./Banks/Mutual Funds 422677 1.24 -- 422677 1.11

3. General Public Shareholding

a. Bodies Corporate 4809202 14.12 -- 4809202 12.64

b. Individuals 19235654 56.50 -- 19235654 50.56

Sub-Total (B) 24719443 72.60 4000000 28719443 75.48

GRANDTOTAL 34048861 100.00 4000000 38048861 100.00

	 Note:
1.	 The pre and post issue shareholding has been calculated, based on the shareholding of  the Company

as on 24.08.2011.

(d)	 The time within which the preferential issue shall be completed.

	 The allotment of  the equity shares will be completed within a period of  15 days from September 29, 2011,
being date on which members sanction is obtained for preferential allotment, as per Section 81(1A) of  the
Companies Act, 1956 or within 15 days from the date of  approval for such allotment by any Regulatory
Authority or the Central Government, whichever is later.

	 The certificate from the Auditors stating that the issue is being made in accordance with the requirements of